https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn and the website of the RBI at https://www.rbi.org.in under the 
menu “Tenders”.  

2. All bidders must register themselves with the MSTC website to participate in the e-Tendering process.  

3. The estimated cost of the work is ₹10,53,198 (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty-three thousand one 
hundred and ninety-eight only) however the actual amount may vary.  

A E Tender No RBI/Bangalore/Regional Office/HRMD/5/25-26/ET/850 
B Mode of Tender e-Procurement System  

(Online Part I – Technical Bid and Part II - Price Bid 
through www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn)

[...]

RBI’s Main Office, Bengaluru. 

d. Mode of Tender  e-Procurement System Online  
(Part I - Techno-Commercial Bid and Part II – 
Financial Bid through  
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi/)  

e. Estimated value of tender 
(including Taxes)  

₹10,53,198 (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty-three thousand 
one hundred and ninety-eight only/-) 

f. Date of NIT available to the 
parties to download  January 14, 2026 at 1200hrs 

h. Date of Pre-Bid Meeting at P&S, 
RBI Bengaluru  February 10, 2026 at 1100hrs 

g. Bidding start date of Techno- 
Commercial Bid and Financial 
Bid at MSTC  

January 14, 2026 at 1200hrs 

i. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  Rs.21,064/- (Rupees Twenty-one thousand and sixty 
four only/-) by NEFT / RTGS towards: 
Beneficiary Name: Reserve Bank of India, Bengaluru  
Beneficiary Ac No: 8692299  
IFSC: RBIS0BGPA01 (Fifth & tenth digit 0 is zero)  
Proof of having remitted the EMD is to be uploaded 
in MSTC portal  

j. Last date for submission of EMD  February 23, 2026 till 1700hrs

[...]

In the event of intending tenderer’s failure to satisfy the Bank; the Bank reserves the right to 
refuse to participate in tendering process 

5. (a) Tender forms can be downloaded for viewing from the
 website www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn w.e.f. January 14, 2026 at 1200hrs. 

(b) EMD of Rs. 21,064/- (Rupees Twenty-one thousand and sixty-four only/-) in the form of 
NEFT/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee favouring Reserve Bank of India payable as NEFT/ 
Demand Draft / or an irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled Bank in the Bank's 
standard proforma which is available in the tender form (Annexure-IV)